

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 872
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 3 and 15, in each instance, strike "\$450,000" and substitute "\$200,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 8, strike "easement" and substitute "covenant".

On page 2, in line 21, strike "perpetual"; and in lines 21 and 27, in each instance, strike "easement" and substitute "covenant".